drh | jul | S o
"

PETERSBURG

ALASKA
CHANGE ORDER FORM
Contractor: Rainforest Contracting, Inc. Change Order No: 1
Project: PMPL Headquarters Remodel project Date: 11/1/17

The contractor shall make the following changes in this contract (supporting documents
attached):

All items detailed in RFP #1 and associated proposal which is attached to this form
inclusive of: flooring, ceiling and wall improvements in Offices 206 and 208 and the
existing upstairs restroom; various changes to reception and work space cabinets;
addition of a small coffee counter; deletion of a shelving unit; removal of non-
bearing walls and soffits; and addition of a removable exterior railing section at
upper exterior landing.

The original contact sum $538,600
Net changes by previously authorized change orders: 0
Contract sum prior to this change order was: $538.600

Contract sum will be:

Increased X

Decreased

Unchanged
By this change order: $26,590.00
The new contract sum including this change order will be: $565.190.00

This change order does not change the project final completion date of May 1. 2018

Recommended by: Agreed to:
kinl) dlog~—
Karl Hagerman, PW_Birector Jesse West, Rainforest Contracting  Date

Steve Giesbrecht, Borough Manager Date



Job Proposal
Rainforest Contracting INC.
Petersburg, Alaska
Jesse West-General Contractor
Residential Endorsement
bonded and Insured
907-772-2006

Job: Petersburg Municipal Power and Light — RFP 1
Date: 11/01/2017

Job Description: Additional work as stated in attached RF! 1
1. $4,270.00

2. $2,830.00

3. $0.00

4. -$1,000.00

5. $5,300.00

6. $1,530.00

7. $8,300.00

8. $4,500.00

9. $860.00

Total cost  $26,590.00

Rainforest Contracting INC. -
Jesse West - President

Office (907) 772-2006
Cell (907)518-1289

email - jesserwest@hotmail.com

Jesse West



REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO. 1
PROJECT: Petersburg Municipal Power & Light
Headquarters Building Remodel

T0: Rainforest Contracling, inc.

Petersburg, AK

Altn: Jesse West, Owner, Project Manager
RE:  Owner Requested Revisions

DATE: 101217

Description of Work:

Based on discussions regarding work items in RFP No. 1, the {ollowing revisions have been made lo
reduce the scope of work and associaled costs. Please submit a revised proposal, including all revisions
for labor, material, overhead, and profit for the following revisions at the Upper Floor as shown on
attached revised drawings A0.3, AZ.1 & AB.0 with revised elsctrical to follow. Provide a separate cost for
each item noted below.

1. Add new carpet at Offices 206 & 208 to malch adjacent Conference Room per specifications
including all associated prep work and resilient base.

2. Add new resilient flooring at north entry and existing WC 207 (Resil-2 per Finish Schedule)

including all associated prep work, underlayment if needed, and resilient base.

Revised Jocation for files and copier (revise outlet focations accordingly). No cost change.

Delele adjustable shelving at Reception as shown in 3/A6.0 & 5/A7.3. Provide credit.

Add two upper cabinets at south wall of office area above wark counter with two open shelving

unit between the cabinets and two base cabinets below.

6. Revise Reception and Work Counters layout and dimensions at Upper Reception per altached
Sht. A2.1. Provide credil for 34 If of plastic laminate work counters and 9 If of low reception
counter. Remove non-structural section of wall and soffits above, Provide floor outlets where
wail is remaved- two outlets at each end of existing wail location.

7. Add new Coffee Counter at Conference Room 202 with new plam counter, 18” wide s sink with
faucet, two base cabinets, one upper cabinet & one open shelving unit {(7'-8" If).

8. Remove existing wood paneling finish from walls and repair GWS for painting. Provide 2 of
tigid insulation and new GWR ceiling finish at Offices 206 & 208 similar to detail 1/A7.0. Paint
offices to match adjacent conference room.

9. Madity exterior wood railing and provide brackets at exterior stair railing at vertical supports at
landing o allow a section of the railing o be removed easily for access. (Detail from structural
engineer under separate cover)

o B L

Cc: Karl Hagerman, Petershurg Public Works Director, Sue Flanary & Scolt Newman, PMP&L



| MELARD +
- : ASSOCIATES
| ARCHTECTS =

i om MTEDMRN STREET

| REIDORAN RAGAR R0t
| T RPN
_ e PreRardL bty £
P :
: 100% CONSTRUCTICN
F ——— . DUCLMENTS
1
|}
1
2 |
Harral 0% GOt 1 i
- i 3 = L TP,
A T 5 o :
“f Tep ¢ Bertom 2t Cengur 7 f. 3 :
i v Baes | e _Rnmnconts Ad Saitey .
PPy i Bemem R g o || = tIJJ..#_. Le m
2k FT Seckhy. T, I - Lo Erafisr L
tha. T ,v o Fams s deis Rt Saciias 1
-7 TUY PR T Y — — I
‘ ..-.n.:w./ 1
{ELTN S o H

I

A : 2 Hougen Drlve
v i
2 feed i N sioatovasior o - Eoanah
Evb o Post man—-, § i Romarpocts Seciizn T T
Pt it RS ! of Rading: Saa it s et el 3
ey A !
7 g Per Sne - | boner Lowar L
_ RReEn

Hote: Comteactor 1 Variy Kuping
Foceotens Ter ratatopia <t
ﬂu_(_._u_w_llmﬁmnm_@ﬁuﬂﬂzaunﬁw_ﬁc ﬁw"ucmlnu:o. «Fﬁﬁm

ATt Bawird Pareng drfa

. Hood Back 8 Rall @ Landing

2@ RFF R 1 ei0 2 —ghpnd P-4 =P Ka - @IS

Petersburg Municipal Power and Light

=
— H
Tmrane g = i "m. m
i f Z m
! i g ; &
- mm pif i M.M.M
5 33 H SC R
L X1 5
it oLl 554
‘H 32 B
£ = ¥ o
=R

; \\l\\\\\\.&(?v.uﬁ., Ty, # Star
e te Fonl Flzo #orarell Tier
i .\\\\l\\(w.r BiZe oF Srak

Arn

™

- i

2. stexe Plen- Woer Loneing -~ A0.3

acoD ki~ 4




ol T
-y T
I ey
e
sl T
) othee @ -
_ﬂaoﬂu ; (Extat} M = — —
= ; T
[z=¢] @ Py e “

i
_

tbiem g Eraes 4L

ronmale |

i 2013 Gucraral

whd Gop

Fam Tabaus? Fon
# Crist Fromad Opeang—.,
-Gea Hezn

T

A

- nn 'cia fral _ il
oy 4M_m_4/ . !

| Aaa Base 1 ippar_ My C -

Semraty Ths Lo

‘ =T

~Reozome Ow'on o
rd ! f
tar Piottor 4 nﬂ‘,V»m\..b‘W,. - F

— na::n ay I@FI../. Sul T

g ———st-

..m_ e
Ken &7 Funiah
5w ity » Sort

Fattng Eiortrical . Custing Meauee el
T Porol 23 Ratan
Dolaza Low .nun-n__ns | Ty

T Cowtar 1 iark 1
. Gownioer THin Lo, g’ L
Eaft "w—rwl—
Azzen
Pt
“hiare nert
N/ Cowter
. Snomn, Cu

Ratepion § rsivng
Zac Pialsh SKhed K

Tei gt i
Tosr e Lo
®aman o

T L L

Tris Loz Tt T

T
H.,n\,,n Han S8 Firian Applos H—.
5 - ovar Exiz: Pk 84,
Factrsa S T o Yo @ Pals 4 Cetrg Sraroga
ADez | i L™ * Storaoe 24 Exiat}
. .
" Nori Daor Prava i E=

Hing & Eaa Opencg /

@

Eage of Nan g.r_

Erining Fearer nit, R

ta manma e[

1 _Zag0 ot Her B0 Dormer Asove
Akl Do o Kan Longeg

| Kaw aDs corpren na

4'“::!1 1 Rai 2l Trasss

3 Tl Ramo e Dadl;

gy
il

Upper Floor Plan

I Fros

REA Jap | Rav 00 D0T

il

\

Mctos

1 Draseg 2 Sozca on leemation From Pt
Fio's Haoteromenty 20 (el oy

O3 Hay 0L Ragrasnrt Aol Gandtans
At Bmgnsiony AMacten by the ork

Enov B Varfiea,

Petersburg Municipal Power and Light

- MILLARD +

ASSOCIATES

* ARCHITECTS  ®

' Jatwl@then

e trvarchabacts anm

" 100% CONSTRLCTION
! DOCINENTS

Hanuarlers Bulding Reddsl

1t § Hoidic ¢
Peltersbirg. AK $6833

o m.;‘

A2.1

DED 1. ey



- MILLARD +
670 caiing ; ASSOCIATES
Srappas Sn3 Camy ﬁ ARGHTECTS ™

—— wp @ Rocepiian
& e | mnmwsten
e o | Famizeng
T Ve Cpan Srtorg . - |
. FEE——
Tin TR Remaim Butst, Horhim ' - W -

I
i

|
e . |_ea #am Racepzan
TS \ JEomer ¢ st

E P ; ‘ T B i
4 ; : 7! : ; iihatse B [ - | 0% CONSTRUCTION

| ' H Rerctor - i
! : et I B - | DOCIMENTS
I i ' -
i 3 L.l. Hom Puom wzn
| & i P T ten Gasr Fraro

K H Crucsgr D 4. T
| [ " iy U
| ] i 3
! _m_ i b
| |

/uu.o.ﬁ.nn Easn Typ
: Lower Raception Upper Reception
B er-O" azenn M [T RFFHz » Q2.7
Sreh Calrg L & Cetwg ——
iyl TR T Nan Acarc Galieg Fors
\ 1155 Lighing Top AT Ligrteg Tp
. G e e T
] 1
b ]

Fosar
Kew Piom Cowter |

i
M Nem 1Bt 58 Sra
1
i

Basisalomn T

Petersburg Municipal Power and Light

” %en Daze, Frora Carp Canram tgy,
| i i m
. , ] | toneares Bara e : M

| .Hl B o m
§fz
g E
5 York Areas © Upper Floor Reception Coffes Counter @ Conf. g
Anktaj-or ATF Ng e 100207 * R A - o BFI Kz - 'G.2,7 Wm .m
- B
==

A6.0

- RFP 1-Revised




